
Powen, lira Iva, Rea J208-7lh .. ..... . .. M•ln 1811-L 
Powen, J 8, Ree 1880 0 .. ........ . ... Main 1656.J 
Pratchen, Mre J. lzzie, 2081,i L ••..••••• Main 4270 
Pratt, ff 0, Rea 1629 Ohio Av .•. .. , .... C•pltal 580-R 
Pratt, Jay D, Rea 4002 Magnolia Av,. , . C.p lt• I 874-A 

~:!: f'f, ~:: 1i•2:oe\~2-~ .~: ::::::::: ::/~ 483:7; 
Pratt, Perey D, Res 2117 F ••. , ••...••• Main 4146-R 
Pratt, R O V, Ree Sl09•Srd Av . ....... . C•pltal 218-R 
Pratt, Mra Sam, Rea 904 T. . • . • . • . . . . . Main 4226.J 
Pray, Kr.1 T H, Rea Brewer .•.• ... •.... Capita l 259-A 
Prentia, Mn O F, Rea 1U6-llth ....... Main 40S7•L 
Preuler, D B, Rea 1300 F .•. . . .. . . .• • . M•ln 4299-L 
Pretton , Fred R, Rea Elmhurst Av .•..... Capital 703-L 
Preston, J H, Res 2818 Wabash Av . ..... Caplt•l 543-L 
Pre,·ost, E D, Rea 1621 F . .. .......... M•ln 1134-R 
Prewett, J 0, Attorney, Dryte Bklr ... .. . M•ln 1874 
Prl~, Mrs &:!ward, Rea 623-16th ........ Main 1689.J 
Price, Mrs Eva, Rea 121 5-22nd ......... Main 2096-A 
Price, Oeo L, Res 2310½ J, . . ... . ..... Main 2560-L 
Price, Oto R, Rea 2017 Carncrte Av .... C•pltal 431-R 
Price, J E, Hes 2947 Center Av . ....... Capital 577.y 
Price, llra Mary, Rea UO l Magnolia Av .• Capital 830-R 
Price, Walter F, The Pac Tel &; Tel Co, 

1413 J ... . ...... . .. .. ... •.. ..... Main 5394 
Price, Walter F , Res 15lr;-24th ........ . Main 2381.J 

~~lie: f;n~~o! 46:eKWO;t;, ·i3ii" j :::~ ~iit~ 
Prior, Frank A, Ree Hll E .. .... , ... , , Main 2122.J 
Pritchard, A E, Rea 727-22nd ......... , Main 2732.J 
Pritchard, Mn B, Res 513-1 lth ...... ,, Main 4592-R 
Pritchard, Frank, Res S822-5th Av .... . . Capital 135.y 
Pritchard, Mrs L H, Res 3 106-4lh Av .... Capital 276-R 
Pritchard, Lizzie, Ree 3206·3rd Av .••. . . Capital 216-J 

98' Pritchard, W L, Ree OU-22nd ... . . .. . • , Main 
Pr itchard & Atkin, Oakland .Free lh.rket, 

Pr!t:uo~ Oii1~.- ·c~Uri · iio·~~: : : : : : : : : : ::i: 2~~ 
Prod ucera' Fruit Co, Oal Fruit D.klc • •. .•• Main 2U 

Pr::::88E;~~r~fni0C:,eeA~"f :1.1. ?~~~ . , , Main 

~~~s~:s Ph•:~ ~!1\!:09r8·.2·2~d:::: ::1~ 
Prouty, W H, Re11 1510 T . •. .••.•....• • Main 
Prudential lna Co ot America, Ha,,elstein 

Bide' .....•.... .... .• .....•.. .•.. Main 

3233-R 
1510.J 
26,1-l. 
4871-R 

3642 
Prudential ln1 Co or America, Ordinary De· 

l~(i~~~!·. im1~~- B~!"26i0'.i~d·A~:: ~:!rt., 2:1:t. 
Prurh, J I, Rea 1047 Clark Av . .. , . , .•. Main ,an..J 

~h,· 5 ~. RR:, 11!g:,1Jtt.h:: :::::::::: :::~ ::H:~ 
~~;1,'':,m F,8 At~~e)~ii;r~th&" Me0ch0 ii1di, =~~ 2\~t 
Pullen, lira J F, Rea 2508-2nd Av . , ..• . Cap Ital U7-R 
Pumera.ntz, A, Tailor, 1027-9th .. ,,,, . . . M'aln 2949-L 
Purcell, Mrs J u, Rea S122-4tb Av.,., .• Capital 572-R 
Purinton, lfrs H 0, Rea 1825 L •••.•. . , Main 4939.y 
Purington, J T, Re8 3614-6tb Av •.••.••• Capital 570..J 
Purity Ice Cream Co, 1010-Hth ... , . ••. Main 391',J 
Purtee, Ellla, Rea 2305 N .•....•• , •... Main 3247•Y 
Purnell, Oeo M, Rea 2207•2nd Av., ..... Capital 552..J 
Purn ell, W F, Books a: Stationery, 916 K Main 4' 
Purnell, W F, Rea 2428 lf. .. . .• , .•••. Main 480 
Putnam, Geo P, Rea 721 F . . ..••. .. .. . M•ln 1955-Y 
Putzman a: Hoffman, Motorcycles & Bl-

Py~f~~a•1c1d2!~~~~at10~; · 8:ii · i:::::::: :::~ :Hii 

R 
Rablin, Wm H, Ree 1405 0 ....• •.. .. •. Main 2925.J I Rackliffe, p B, Rea 2719-2nd Av ...... . 
Rackcllffe, P B, Curtis Oaks Orocery, Radcliff, Geo O, Res 2607 P . . .. .. .... . 
a..~1:~t:\1~ ~v~. AR~~ 'iiiO 'K::: :: ::: Capital 392•R Rader, E J , Res Riveria Av .......... .. 
Rackliffe, B D, Rea 3111-l&t Av ........ ~:rtal 3:;r::: : :3~~ic~ 1

80.!::e 3t~3;ff.\1:.o!;·i3'o''K ::::: 

C.Oltal 176.J 
Main 5093-L 
Main 3523-J 
Capllal UI-Y 
Main 2771-R 

£<!~~Ml 8~~1!,A~E~rv~~}RY ~ 
4 7 MILK - CREAM - BUTTER - EGGS o u AL ITY 

' \ 

aA-OONIClt SM:RAIUNTO REYNOLDS SS 

Radonlch. Geo W. Rea 130 K ...• , • . . • • Main u,4 
lladonlch, John, Ilea 508 N. • • • • • . • . . • • Main 4013-J 
B.af;fetto, 0, Res M. St Rd. . . . • • . . • . . . . Ca.ii Ital SSl.J 
llatfelto, L A, Sa.loon, 1007 J .....•... . Main 1349•A 
Baffetto, L A. Res 1708 J •.•••...•••• , Main 1651.J 
'Baffetto, L J, Rea 1618 L . ....•.. ,,.,. Main 21GO-R 
Railroad Exchange, Saloon, 1107-Srd .... Main 1883-L 
!LfJlway Mail Service, S P Depot .... ... . Main 2540-J 

'f:ii•,fRtlai:i'R crai:.;i, K6o'3 'j: : :::~ Jg~: 
B&lelp, 'I'be, 818¾ K ... . .•..•...••. , M•ln ,121.J 
B&lpb, A, Rea 1028-15th .•. . • •• . •• ,.,. Main 4253...J 
RaJph, Ohaa 8, Rea 520 8 . .. .... .. , .. . MaJn 3815•Y 
Rancho Amerlcano Fruit Packers & Ship-

pien, 1',olaom Rd .... .... •.... , . , ..• Cap Ital 12-FU 
Rancho Del Rio, Freeport Rd ....•.•.•.. Main 83-F4 
Randle, Geo N, Enc Rec Dlat 1500, Cal 

Ft.ult Bldr .•.. . ..... . .• , . . , , . . , • . Main 1S00 
Randle, Geo N, Res 1915-2lat. ........ Main 3835 
Ranlett, Mn Belle, Rea llll -19th . ... .. Main 1697-L 
Ranlett, Mn F G, Iles 430S Calif Blvd .• Capita! 347.J 
Ranaome Crummey Co, General Contra.ctora, 

R.!:~Otto~1dlea' · tiOO."t'1ih'.:: '.::: '.::: '.: :::~ 29\~~~ 
Rueben, Fred, Co, Whale Llquora, 514 J Main 230 
RaamuHen, H, Saloon , 901-2nd ..... . . .. Main 4108-A 
Jl.umusaen, Jamee, Reit 919 N . .... .. .• , Milin 1707.J 
R.aamusaen, John, Re, Yonte Vista Av. • . Capital 506-J 
Ra.lb, Mra Annie, Rea 1522 N ...• .. . . •• Main 3579-Y 

ttlWrs 8l~vi:~, 1ie:1r8~1.3:~~~. ~~:::::: ~J~t•I l~~t~ 
::~~. ~ ~.:• Jie!1~7~2 ' W:: '. :::::: ::: ~:!Ital 1Jft~ 
~. O A, Rea 401-15th •• . ...•.• , .... Main 4584•R 
Baym.ond, Fay, Re■ 1710 F,, .•. . .. , .. Main 1967•R 
Raymond, F A, Res 3706 Orange Av ••. . Capital 128-R 

br=1d•B~~~1l• . ~~~~~:'• .. °:.P_it:8_l_ ~.a: Main . 183 
Raymond, lire N, lea 524-lOth . .. . ..... M•ln 3765-L 
Raynaford, 0 H, Rea 2404-2nd Av ..•. ,. Capital 730•Y 
Bead , Emerson W, Rea 1301 P , ••.• , ... M•ln 4827-Y 
Read, J A, Rea 2616-28th., .•.. ,, • . ,, Capital 280-Y 
Read, Warren E, Rea 1530% ll , , •.••. . Main 2119-L 
Readman, Miu N, Rea 2320-l 7th ....• •. Main 3149-Y 
Ready, Mr■ Mollie, Rea 1829 E ... . ... . . Main 3626-Y 
Real, lira G W, Res 3735 Madrone Av .•. Capital 622•Y 
Reale, A L, Res 6 H -16Lh .... ,, ..• ,,,, M•ln 2766-J 
Rum, Mn A, Rea 123611' J ••..••.... Main 1549.J 
Runion, 0 B, Rea 240 4 P ..•. , • . •.... Main 4609.J 
Reclamation District No 1000, Forum Bldr Main 1145 
Rtc.la.matlon District No 1000, Pumping 

Plant, North Sacto ........••..•.... Main 85-F2 
Reclamation Dlslric l No 1001 , Forum Bid&" Main 4593 
Rttlamatlon District No 1001 , North Sacto Main 85•f3 
Reclamation District No 1500, Cal Frt Big Main 1500 
Reclamation Dlatrict 1500, American River Main 117-FZ 
Red Crosa Employment orn~, 203 I. . . . Main 159 
Red Line Measenrer Co, 1118-4th .. . . .• , Main 999 
Btdburn, Fred, Rea 901 Pierce Av . .. . . • Capital 662-J 

::t:!;::, oJ~::n.01gi1l~otti::: ::: : ::: :::~ 18£/gi 
Redmon, Mias Maude R, Rea 1907 l' . . . . Main 2955-Y 
Rttber, Mrs L, Res 20 12 P .. •...... , .. Main 3899.J 
Rffd, H B, Rea 2217 T . .... • ... . •. .• , Main 3297-J 
Beed, Hayward, Rea Yolo . ....... , , • . • , M•ln 2024 
Beed, Howard, Rea 2611 J . .......••. ,. Main 1327-Y 
Reed, J H, Rea 1709-lSth . ..•... , .• ,., Main 1868-R 
Reed, P F , Rea 2613-28th ..... •. ...... Capital 124-R 
Reed Tire Co, 1319 K ......... . .. . ... Main 2803-R 
Reed , Wilford, Rea 2727-211d Av ... . .... Capital 176-L ... -:=:: ; ~: : ee1a l27a13\J . A~: : : : : : : : : : : ~ :!rtal 1/t~ 
Beed, W L, Rea U ll L •. p. , . •••.•• • •.• Main 1647-R 
Reed &: Elliott, Real Estate, 1010-Slh .•.. Main 233 
Reeder, W M, Reeder'a Wldr Works, 1015-

13th .. . . . ......... .. ............. Main 664 
Reeder, W ll, Rea H Clunesa Av .. , •.. . Capital 372-R 

REEDER'S WIELDING WORKS, 
1015°13th . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . Main "4 

Reedy, Mrs K, Ree Hi22½·8tb ,,.,,,,,. Main lOIJ.Y 
Jleeti , Dr F O, 3420 Sacto .Av ...•....•• Capital IU-11 
Reea, Or],' 0 , Rea 3326 Orange Av • . .. , . Capital 25J.J 
Reese, 0 E, Res 4031 F ••••••••• .. ••• Capita.I 411-J 
Reeae, 0 E, Jr, Res J St Rd .. .. ••.•.• , Capital 337.ft 
Reese, Ed E, Rea 810•2 7th, •....... ••. Main 219U, .. 
Reese, J K, Dist Agt Trav Ina Co, Forum 

Bldg ......•.. . . . . ....•.•....... , Maln 4104-Y 
Reese, J K, Rea 2322 W . .•. ... .••..•• Capita! 706"R 
Rene, L J , Pub Steno, Forum Bldr. • . • • Main 3243-J 
Reese, L J, Rea 718½ 0 .... , • •. ••.. ,. Main 316J.J 
Reese, Mrs L J, Pub Steno, Nicolaus Dldl' M&Jn 313).Y 
Reese, P D, Rea 3004 F . . . . • • . . . . . . . • . Main 150&.Y 
Reese, •r D, Rea 1122 V . . ...... ... .. •. Main 3922-J 
Reeves, J W, Rea 2605 S .......•. , • .•• Capital •9.S-J 
Reeves , Truman, 2526 H ..........•.•• Main 2219-J 
Re-eve1, W T, Rea lll5-29th ....... , ... M•ln •OOO-J 
Regal Shoe Repairing Shop, 1018-6th .••• Main 3520 
Reeia Ilot..?I, 11th & K ............ .. .. Main -t,u 
Rehm, Verna, Res 814-1 7th ... . ...• . •.• Main 1344-R 
Reibe11teln, Robt, Re11 1322% D ..... ,,. Main 436N 
Reichert, F A, Rea 1830 P ...•....• ,., Main 071-J 
Reichert, F E, Res 18 l 6 L .. . ..... , , • • • Main 261S,J 
Reid, lfra A, Rea 723-9th .. ... , .. ,.,,. , Main 2125-R 
Reid, Chae II, Rea 262 l•l&t Av .....•• , Capital 55!).L 
Reid, Jack, Rea 1130 S .............•. MaJn •111.J 
lleid, Jenie E, Res 1223 F., ..•...••• Main 2241-L 
Reid, Mrs S J, Res 1805 O. , .• , •.• ,,., M•ln 1617-L 
Reifcnrath, J P, Reti 2516 N •. . .•••.••. Main 2921-L 
Reilley, Mrs A Leone, Ohr Science Prac, 

People's Dank Bldg ........ ... . , .... Main 811 
Reilley, Mrs A Leone, Rea H. 30 T ..•••• Main 2114-L 
Reilley & Valentine, Lincoln Highway Oar• 

age, 1430 K •........ . .. , ... • , • ••. Main 231 
Reilly, Frank E, Rea 1024 N .•.. , . •••• . Main 2235-R 
Reineeke, Mr& Margy, .Ree H.22 'JS J ••• ,. Main 4745..J 
Reineke, Jlra M, Res 16 11-8th .......... Main 1'61..,t 
Reinig, R D, Rea 1421•11tb .•. ,,, .•. ,, Main 4529--Y 
Reinmuth, J A, Rea 2530 L ....• • .•• , ., Main •011..J 
Reith, J L, Rea Lower Stockton Rd . .• , •• Capital 5.f'13 

::{::~:: 'il:::1~:e~ C:,eilf2::-~ih.1.~2.6:~~~ :::~ 243iZ~ 
Relyea, Mu O L, Res 1406 N . . . . ....•• Main 1708-Y 
Remick, Mrs A C, Res 8l6•14th .• ..• ,,, N•ln 3386..J 
Remick, A H, Res l50l-l6th ....• ,,,,,. Main 35751,.L 
Remick, Jae S, Rea 1931·22 nd ..•.•. , .•• Main 2269..J 
Remick, Jas S Co, 1030 J . . . . . • • • . . • . . Main 377 
Remington Typewriter Co, ll27-9th ....• Main 594 
Renfro, W C, Rea 2708 U .•••••. . •••• • Caoltal 1!101 .. y 
Renfro, W F, Attomey, Ochsner Bldg., .• M•ln 1710-.Y 
Renfro, W F, Rea 13 15·23rd .•......... Main 132t,.l. 
Rennie, Aleu.nder, Rea J621~•17th .. ••. Main 2133-L 
Rennie, W L, Rea Cutter Av . . ........ . Cap Ital 46J.J 
Renon French Pastry, 1219-Sth ......... Main 1905.J 
Renschler Caffaro Co, Whsle Prod, 223 I Main .-Of-
Renschler, Ii, N, Res lll3•17th, •. . . , .•• MaJn 103--Y 

::~!i~r·EL&W6o~G r:c60s8to~: ' iOO&.a~:: ~:r~tal 2::~ 
Renwick, l f rs R A, Res 516-16th ..•. ... . Main 1541..J 
Renwick , W C, Rea 1508-23rd .. . . . ....• Main 4686--R 
Renwick, W H, Dentist, I O O F Bldg, ... Main 273o.R 
Renwick, W H, Rea 520-16th. . . . . . . . . • Main 1699--Y 
Reo Motor Cai.rs, 13 08 K . . , .........• , Main 434 
Repp, Mrs Lillian, Ree 1618Y.a·l8th .. .. . Main 3917-L 
Reahke, !ofrs R, Ree 503- l Jth ... .... ..• Main 48'6-J 
Resserui, F A, Res 3022 J . •• . • . • .• ••• Main 4012.J 

::~~.Mist: /fee: r:~:-~~-~~::: :: : ::: ~J~tal 4i~gj 
Rest.ano, A A, Res 1511-19th ..... . . . , •• Main 3655-R 
Retail Merchants' Association , 920-6th . • . Main 3712 
Reuter, E R, Rea 1721 J •••.••••• • • .• , N•ln 5035-R 
Rex Rubber Stamp Co, The, 412 J ... , .• Mai n 4,17..J 

:::~::1:: ! :: :!!°i5e6o.r2~d~~r- -~1~~::: ::[~ 23\i~ 
Reynolds, C V, Res Broderick .. . . . ....• Main 1367.ft 


